STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE STATE AUDITOR

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, Stafford King, State Auditor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 6.02, do hereby constitute and appoint John L. Meader of Minneapolis, Minnesota, as Deputy State Auditor for the term commencing January 2nd, 1951, and to serve at the pleasure of the State Auditor or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28th day of December, 1950.

Stafford King State Auditor.

TATE OF MINNESOTA DEFANTMENT OF STATE FILED DEG 23 1950 Muncenvolume Decretory of Boats

11280